
Place Name City Bib # Age Age Plc Chip Gun Pace

1 Sean Saxton Dover  DE 1549 18 1 open 17:44.5 17:44.8 5:43/M

2 Tom Dunlop Clayton  DE 1563 38 1 M 30-39 19:28.6 19:28.9 6:17/M

3 Trevor Blankenship Smyrna  DE 1436 15 1 M 15-19 19:46.9 19:47.3 6:23/M

4 Jaime Cantlon Huntingtown  MD 1556 54 1 Masters 20:07.8 20:08.2 6:30/M

5 Duane Christy Havre De Grace  MD 1426 53 1 M 50-59 20:27.0 20:27.4 6:36/M

6 Matthew Gustafson Ireton  IA 1456 31 2 M 30-39 20:53.1 20:53.4 6:44/M

7 Robert Novak Dover  DE 1485 38 3 M 30-39 20:58.3 21:04.5 6:48/M

8 Robert Clausen Middletown  DE 1448 61 1 M 60-69 21:20.0 21:25.2 6:55/M

9 Robert Lupo Marydel  DE 1478 41 1 M 40-49 21:34.6 21:35.0 6:58/M

10 Lauren Shanklin Dover  DE 1496 36 1 open 22:45.6 22:52.1 7:23/M

11 Auden Jones Clayton  DE 1468 12 1 M 11-14 22:46.3 22:46.7 7:21/M

12 David Brewer Dover  DE 1438 40 2 M 40-49 23:41.1 23:47.7 7:40/M

13 Alan Quillen Seaford  DE 1490 61 2 M 60-69 24:12.4 24:13.4 7:49/M

14 Dinah Blankenship Smyrna  DE 1433 42 1 Masters 25:17.6 25:18.0 8:10/M

15 Garrett Casey Smyrna  DE 1558 15 2 M 15-19 25:18.8 25:22.5 8:11/M

16 Matthew Tira Milford  DE 1572 24 1 M 20-29 25:59.8 27:00.5 8:43/M

17 Alexis Jamison Dover  DE 1458 63 1 F 60-99 26:32.9 26:35.6 8:35/M

18 Elizabeth Miller Middletown  DE 1481 37 1 F 30-39 26:43.1 26:45.3 8:38/M

19 Russell Brady Camden  DE 1437 44 3 M 40-49 27:17.9 27:22.0 8:50/M

20 Ron Lebeau Camden Wyoming  DE 1474 52 2 M 50-59 27:18.0 27:23.7 8:50/M

21 Katherine Jiminez Clayton  DE 1462 13 1 F 11-14 27:24.0 27:27.1 8:51/M

22 Caleb Jiminez Clayton  DE 1460 11 2 M 11-14 27:30.3 27:30.7 8:52/M

23 Deborah Clausen Middletown  DE 1447 61 2 F 60-99 29:17.6 29:25.6 9:29/M

24 Valerie Reihl Rock Hall  MD 1492 60 3 F 60-99 29:43.1 29:48.1 9:37/M

25 Kevin Natrin Smyrna  DE 1562 53 3 M 50-59 29:47.8 29:53.5 9:38/M

26 Colby Morris Clayton  DE 1482 13 3 M 11-14 29:52.4 29:52.8 9:38/M

27 Taylor Casey Smyrna  DE 1559 15 1 F 15-19 29:54.5 29:58.9 9:40/M

28 Jason Blankenship Smyrna  DE 1434 38 4 M 30-39 29:55.0 30:02.7 9:41/M

29 Joey Blankenship Smyrna  DE 1435 10 1 F  1-10 29:56.4 30:04.2 9:42/M

30 Sarah Gifford Rock Hall  MD 1453 58 1 F 50-59 30:38.2 30:43.4 9:55/M

31 Faith Jiminez Clayton  DE 1461 8 2 F  1-10 31:06.8 31:07.1 10:02/M

32 Larry Price Middletown  DE 1551 74 1 M 70-99 31:36.7 31:40.0 10:13/M

33 Jennifer Biddle Clayton  DE 1432 33 2 F 30-39 32:11.6 32:12.0 10:23/M

34 Faith Hewes Clayton  DE 1554 11 2 F 11-14 33:25.3 33:29.6 10:48/M

35 Alexandra Lebeau Camden Wyoming  DE 1472 21 1 F 20-29 33:35.7 33:40.5 10:52/M

36 Matthew Reader Townsend  DE 1491 36 5 M 30-39 34:51.3 34:59.9 11:17/M

37 Rachel Ruark Smyrna  DE 1493 31 3 F 30-39 35:16.0 36:08.2 11:39/M

38 Thomas Johannsen Middletown  DE 1465 50 4 M 50-59 35:27.6 35:37.3 11:29/M

39 Cynthia Mangubat Magnolia  DE 1566 52 2 F 50-59 35:30.0 35:36.1 11:29/M

40 George Shilling Smyrna  DE 1552 49 4 M 40-49 36:01.2 36:10.5 11:40/M

41 Angie Hewes Clayton  DE 1553 41 1 F 40-49 36:45.6 36:49.7 11:53/M

42 Dana Shanklin Dover  DE 1495 7 3 F  1-10 37:37.5 37:40.4 12:09/M
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43 Charles Matthews Camden Wyoming  DE 1480 68 3 M 60-69 37:47.7 37:47.7 12:11/M

44 Stanley Jiminez Clayton  DE 1463 48 5 M 40-49 37:55.5 38:06.0 12:17/M

45 Kelly Johannsen Middletown  DE 1464 49 2 F 40-49 38:02.4 38:12.3 12:19/M

46 Liam Wightman Smyrna  DE 1561 7 1 M  1-10 39:06.3 39:23.9 12:42/M

47 William Wightman Smyrna  DE 1560 33 6 M 30-39 39:06.3 39:24.1 12:43/M

48 Olivia Novak Dover  DE 1484 10 4 F  1-10 39:41.5 39:48.3 12:50/M

49 Nyla Drobinski Smyrna  DE 1451 8 5 F  1-10 41:17.5 41:32.8 13:24/M

50 Faith Drobinski Milford  DE 1565 25 2 F 20-29 41:18.2 41:33.5 13:24/M

51 Debra Kroon-Nappa Leesburg  FL 1469 63 4 F 60-99 43:24.3 43:31.5 14:02/M

52 Emma Novak Dover  DE 1483 15 2 F 15-19 44:15.8 44:24.0 14:19/M

53 Natasha Parker Marydel  DE 1564 14 3 F 11-14 44:16.1 44:24.3 14:19/M

54 Sophia Novak Dover  DE 1487 8 6 F  1-10 44:18.2 44:25.3 14:20/M

55 Haley Glass Clayton  DE 1454 14 4 F 11-14 45:18.9 45:27.5 14:40/M

56 Lensa Osena Dover  DE 1488 7 7 F  1-10 46:46.4 46:49.2 15:06/M

57 Yoko Imai Dover  DE 1457 39 4 F 30-39 48:57.9 49:09.4 15:51/M

58 Kyle Bullock Smyrna  DE 1440 38 7 M 30-39 1:00:22.1 1:00:35.3 19:33/M

Place Name City Bib # Age Age Plc Chip Gun Pace

1 Hoong Chow Felton  DE 1446 57 1 M  1-99 38:14.0 38:14.3 12:20/M

2 Doreen Lebeau Camden Wyoming  DE 1473 49 1 F  1-99 38:54.7 39:03.4 12:36/M

3 Joe Young Dover  DE 1506 66 2 M  1-99 40:22.2 40:24.8 13:02/M

4 Douglass Lambert Seaford  DE 1471 60 3 M  1-99 41:57.9 42:01.8 13:33/M

5 Carole Beth Lambert Seaford  DE 1470 63 2 F  1-99 44:39.4 44:42.4 14:25/M

6 Maria Sammanda Smyrna  DE 1571 53 3 F  1-99 46:00.3 46:20.9 14:57/M

7 Amanda Culley Townsend  DE 1399 1 F  0- 0 46:09.7 46:15.7 14:55/M

8 Lauren Pierce Townsend  DE 1555 39 4 F  1-99 46:10.5 46:15.6 14:55/M

9 Marie Johnson Dover  DE 1467 56 5 F  1-99 46:14.7 46:28.7 14:59/M

10 Leslie Johnson Dover  DE 1466 57 4 M  1-99 46:15.5 46:28.6 14:59/M

11 Cheryl Hurlock Clayton  DE 1550 52 6 F  1-99 46:53.6 47:06.3 15:12/M

12 Norman Luckett Smyrna  DE 1477 54 5 M  1-99 50:26.5 50:48.6 16:23/M

13 Jay Freeman Milford  DE 1452 51 6 M  1-99 50:32.8 50:49.7 16:24/M

14 Chris Wilson Smyrna  DE 1503 39 7 M  1-99 50:42.8 50:51.7 16:24/M

15 Meryle Lee Wilson Smyrna  DE 1505 35 7 F  1-99 50:43.1 50:51.7 16:24/M

16 Debbie Chadwick Clayton  DE 1444 63 8 F  1-99 50:59.3 51:06.5 16:29/M

17 Jacqui Wilson Smyrna  DE 1504 64 9 F  1-99 50:59.6 51:06.5 16:29/M

18 Kenny Chadwick Clayton  DE 1445 64 8 M  1-99 51:32.6 51:40.7 16:40/M

19 Wayne Burris Smyrna  DE 1442 59 9 M  1-99 51:38.3 51:54.5 16:45/M

20 Leslie Cook Smyrna  DE 1569 32 10 F  1-99 51:38.6 51:54.3 16:45/M

21 Monica Dehart Claymont  DE 1450 57 11 F  1-99 54:38.2 54:54.5 17:43/M

22 Douglas Dehart Wilmington  DE 1449 59 10 M  1-99 54:40.1 54:54.5 17:43/M

23 Leslie Carlson Clayton  DE 1443 54 12 F  1-99 55:01.3 55:16.8 17:50/M

24 Nicole Alvarez Middletown  DE 1430 30 13 F  1-99 55:02.1 55:16.6 17:50/M

25 Ashley Stuart Middletown  DE 1497 32 14 F  1-99 55:02.7 55:16.6 17:50/M

26 Crystal M Sweeney Felton  DE 1499 38 15 F  1-99 55:17.0 55:29.5 17:54/M

27 Blake Sweeney Felton  DE 1557 8 11 M  1-99 55:17.2 55:29.5 17:54/M

28 Lea Ann Sylvester Felton  DE 1502 55 16 F  1-99 55:17.9 55:29.1 17:54/M

29 Jessica Glass Clayton  DE 1455 17 17 F  1-99 55:51.1 56:08.2 18:06/M

30 Candace Glass 1570 38 18 F  1-99 56:20.1 56:38.3 18:16/M

31 Jody Sweeney Camden Wyoming  DE 1500 55 12 M  1-99 56:35.5 56:47.1 18:19/M

32 Crystal L Sweeney Camden Wyoming  DE 1498 57 19 F  1-99 56:36.1 56:47.7 18:19/M

33 Kay Sylvester Smyrna  DE 1501 53 20 F  1-99 56:36.2 56:48.5 18:19/M

5K WALK



34 Nadine Lester Smyrna  DE 1476 66 21 F  1-99 56:37.7 56:56.5 18:22/M

35 Sarah Bullock Camden Wyoming  DE 1441 38 22 F  1-99 1:00:19.4 1:00:36.0 19:33/M

36 Dianne Skochelak Felton  DE 1567 47 23 F  1-99 1:01:43.0 1:02:04.0 20:01/M

37 Jessica Skochelak Felton  DE 1568 17 24 F  1-99 1:01:43.3 1:02:04.7 20:01/M

38 Kenny Avery Dover  DE 1431 48 13 M  1-99 1:01:43.7 1:02:04.5 20:01/M

DQ Brian Shanklin Dover  DE 1494 37 DQ M --- --- ---

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Lauren Shanklin Dover  DE 36 11 22:45.6 22:52.1 7:23/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Dinah Blankenship Smyrna  DE 42 14 25:17.6 25:18.0 8:10/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Joey Blankenship Smyrna  DE 10 29 29:56.4 30:04.2 9:42/M

2 Faith Jiminez Clayton  DE 8 31 31:06.8 31:07.1 10:02/M

3 Dana Shanklin Dover  DE 7 42 37:37.5 37:40.4 12:09/M

4 Olivia Novak Dover  DE 10 48 39:41.5 39:48.3 12:50/M

5 Nyla Drobinski Smyrna  DE 8 49 41:17.5 41:32.8 13:24/M

6 Sophia Novak Dover  DE 8 54 44:18.2 44:25.3 14:20/M

7 Lensa Osena Dover  DE 7 56 46:46.4 46:49.2 15:06/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Katherine Jiminez Clayton  DE 13 21 27:24.0 27:27.1 8:51/M

2 Faith Hewes Clayton  DE 11 34 33:25.3 33:29.6 10:48/M

3 Natasha Parker Marydel  DE 14 53 44:16.1 44:24.3 14:19/M

4 Haley Glass Clayton  DE 14 55 45:18.9 45:27.5 14:40/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Taylor Casey Smyrna  DE 15 27 29:54.5 29:58.9 9:40/M

2 Emma Novak Dover  DE 15 52 44:15.8 44:24.0 14:19/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Alexandra Lebeau Camden Wyoming  DE 21 35 33:35.7 33:40.5 10:52/M

2 Faith Drobinski Milford  DE 25 50 41:18.2 41:33.5 13:24/M

Female 11 to 14

Female 15 to 19

Female 20 to 29

Female 30 to 39

Age Group Results

Female Champion

Female Masters Champion

Female 10 and Under



Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Elizabeth Miller Middletown  DE 37 18 26:43.1 26:45.3 8:38/M

2 Jennifer Biddle Clayton  DE 33 33 32:11.6 32:12.0 10:23/M

3 Rachel Ruark Smyrna  DE 31 37 35:16.0 36:08.2 11:39/M

4 Yoko Imai Dover  DE 39 57 48:57.9 49:09.4 15:51/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Angie Hewes Clayton  DE 41 41 36:45.6 36:49.7 11:53/M

2 Kelly Johannsen Middletown  DE 49 45 38:02.4 38:12.3 12:19/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Sarah Gifford Rock Hall  MD 58 30 30:38.2 30:43.4 9:55/M

2 Cynthia Mangubat Magnolia  DE 52 39 35:30.0 35:36.1 11:29/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Alexis Jamison Dover  DE 63 17 26:32.9 26:35.6 8:35/M

2 Deborah Clausen Middletown  DE 61 23 29:17.6 29:25.6 9:29/M

3 Valerie Reihl Rock Hall  MD 60 24 29:43.1 29:48.1 9:37/M

4 Debra Kroon-Nappa Leesburg  FL 63 51 43:24.3 43:31.5 14:02/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Sean Saxton Dover  DE 18 1 17:44.5 17:44.8 5:43/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Jaime Cantlon Huntingtown  MD 54 4 20:07.8 20:08.2 6:30/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Liam Wightman Smyrna  DE 7 46 39:06.3 39:23.9 12:42/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Auden Jones Clayton  DE 12 10 22:46.3 22:46.7 7:21/M

2 Caleb Jiminez Clayton  DE 11 22 27:30.3 27:30.7 8:52/M

3 Colby Morris Clayton  DE 13 26 29:52.4 29:52.8 9:38/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Trevor Blankenship Smyrna  DE 15 3 19:46.9 19:47.3 6:23/M

Male 11 to 14

Male 15 to 19

Female 50 to 59

Female 60 and Over

Male Champion

Male Masters Champion

Male 10 and Under

Female 40 to 49



2 Garrett Casey Smyrna  DE 15 15 25:18.8 25:22.5 8:11/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Matthew Tira Milford  DE 24 16 25:59.8 27:00.5 8:43/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Tom Dunlop Clayton  DE 38 2 19:28.6 19:28.9 6:17/M

2 Matthew Gustafson Ireton  IA 31 6 20:53.1 20:53.4 6:44/M

3 Robert Novak Dover  DE 38 7 20:58.3 21:04.5 6:48/M

4 Jason Blankenship Smyrna  DE 38 28 29:55.0 30:02.7 9:41/M

5 Matthew Reader Townsend  DE 36 36 34:51.3 34:59.9 11:17/M

6 William Wightman Smyrna  DE 33 47 39:06.3 39:24.1 12:43/M

7 Kyle Bullock Smyrna  DE 38 58 1:00:22.1 1:00:35.3 19:33/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Robert Lupo Marydel  DE 41 9 21:34.6 21:35.0 6:58/M

2 David Brewer Dover  DE 40 12 23:41.1 23:47.7 7:40/M

3 Russell Brady Camden  DE 44 19 27:17.9 27:22.0 8:50/M

4 George Shilling Smyrna  DE 49 40 36:01.2 36:10.5 11:40/M

5 Stanley Jiminez Clayton  DE 48 44 37:55.5 38:06.0 12:17/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Duane Christy Havre De Grace  MD 53 5 20:27.0 20:27.4 6:36/M

2 Ron Lebeau Camden Wyoming  DE 52 20 27:18.0 27:23.7 8:50/M

3 Kevin Natrin Smyrna  DE 53 25 29:47.8 29:53.5 9:38/M

4 Thomas Johannsen Middletown  DE 50 38 35:27.6 35:37.3 11:29/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Robert Clausen Middletown  DE 61 8 21:20.0 21:25.2 6:55/M

2 Alan Quillen Seaford  DE 61 13 24:12.4 24:13.4 7:49/M

3 Charles Matthews Camden Wyoming  DE 68 43 37:47.7 37:47.7 12:11/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Larry Price Middletown  DE 74 32 31:36.7 31:40.0 10:13/M

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69

Male 70 and Over

Male 20 to 29

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49


